## PROPOSED ORDINANCE 22-17 Presented by Matt Brown

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An appropriation Ordinance to amend and supplement Faulkner County Ordinance 21-45 (December 16, 2021).

- Section 1. \$\_\_\_\_\_\_ is appropriated from the County General Fund (1000) to Department 0107, Quorum Court, expenditure code 4004 Machinery & Equipment.
- Section 2. \$\_\_\_\_\_\_ is appropriated from the County General Fund (1000) to Department 0107, Quorum Court, as follows:

\$ 2001 - General Supplies
\$ 2002 - Small Equipment Purchase

Approved by the Quorum Court on May 17, 2021.

Faulkner County Secretariat

Faulkner County, Arkansas

Attest:

Affirm:

James Baker Faulkner County Judge Faulkner County, Arkansas

Dated May 17, 2021

Margaret Darter

Dated: May 17, 2021

This Publication was paid for by Faulkner County - Quorum Court County Clerk in the amount of \$\_\_\_\_\_